## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 35670/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-07-2022 in RSA No. 3140/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RUKMANI DEVI (D) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KAMLA RANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.189553/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.189554/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.189552/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP) and IA No.189555/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

Date: 05-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is given time to file additional affidavit in the matter.

List after one month.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR