SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15645/2023 RUKMANI DEVI (D) & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA RANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.

Mr. Parveen Paul, Adv.

Mr. Roshan Singh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Birt, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Rathee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service is complete on respondent nos.1.1 to 1.4, 5 to 8, 10 to 12, 15 to 19, 20.1, but none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos.2 to 4 and 13 have already filed counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, for issuing notice to respondent nos.9, 14 and 20.2.

List again on 24.02.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

pm